



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.673 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17434 OF 2023
IN
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.673 OF 2019

M/s. D.K.Brotheres, through Partner
Suryakant D. Thakkar

... Applicant.

Versus

Anil Kumar Mataprasad Singh and Ors.

... Respondents.

—————
Ms. K.M. Bhatiya i/by Mr. A.M. Rajabally, Advocate for the Applicant.
—————

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 28, 2023.

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, stand over to **19th December, 2023.**

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)