

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 673 OF 2019

M/s. D. K. Brotheres, Thr. Partner Shri. ....APPLICANT

Suryakant D. Thakkar

V/S

Anil Kumar Mataprasad Singh And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17434 OF 2023

In

Civil Revision Application 673 OF 2019

M/s. D. K. Brotheres, Thr. Partner Shri. ....PETITIONER

Suryakant D. Thakkar

V/S

Anil Kumar Mataprasad Singh And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Ms. K. M. Bhatia i.b. Mr. A. M. Rajabally for applicant

**CORAM :** HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J

**DATE :** 19th December, 2023

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over  
to 16/01/2024 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**