

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 673 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17434 OF 2023

M/s. D.K. Brothers, through

Partner, Shri. Suryakant D. Thakkar

... **APPLICANT**

: VERSUS :

Anil Kumar Mataprasad Singh

and Ors.

... **RESPONDENTS**

Mr. Rakesh Pathak, for the Applicant.

Mr. Madhukant Thakkar, Partner of D.K. Brother present in Court.

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Ramdhani Singh, Power of Attorney Holder of Respondents present in Court.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

P.C :

1) Mr. Pathak, the learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, on instructions, submits that the Revision Application is rendered infructuous. He seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the Revision Application. Leave granted. The Civil Revision Application is allowed to be **withdrawn and disposed of.**

2) With withdrawal of the Revision Application, Interim Application No. 17434 of 2023 seeking directions does not survive. The same also stands disposed of.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]